

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002940
Date 5 November 2018

Food Fraud Cases

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide me with the following information:

- 1) Please could you provide figures for the total number of local food fraud cases recorded by the council each year from 2016 until 2018 inclusive, ('total reports' includes all reports submitted by regional liaison groups, consumers, industry, police, government departments, enforcement bodies, and regional intelligence databases).
- 2) Please could you provide brief details of the cases of food fraud which were recorded, broken down by a) food business type, b) food type, c) nature of suspected or confirmed fraudulent activity.
- 3) Please could you confirm the action taken by the council (including 'no action')

In response to your above questions, City of Wolverhampton Council can confirm that we haven't had any reports of food fraud cases made to our authority in the time period quoted.